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Table 1
Q1E/Q2E - Would you be in favour of/oppose reintroducing National Service in Britain? - Summary table

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN THE UK

Would you be in Would you

favour of oppose the
reintroducing reintroduction of
National Service in|National Service in

Britain Britain

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1079 1079
WEIGHTED BASE 1079 1079
Yes 481 519
45% 48%
No 414 371
38% 34%
Don't know 184 189
17% 17%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 2
Q1A - Are you worried about the number of young people without jobs?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN THE UK - SAMPLE A
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION 'WORKING STATUS GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
BABY MARRIED WID/ DIV/ NOT CONSERVATI LIBERAL
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 5-44 45-54 55-64 65-75 18-34 35-54 55+ GENZ MILLENIALS GEN X BOOMER ABC1 C2DE NORTH MIDLANDS SOUTH LONDON 'WALES SCOTLAND URBAN RURAL JLIVING AS SINGLE SEP YES NO ‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES | WORKING 'WORKING LABOUR | DEMOCRATS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) ) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (1) (s) (t) (u) V) (W) x) ) (2) (A) (8) (©) (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

9% 8% 1% 7% 5% 12% 12% 10% 10% 6% 12% 10% 6% 9% 12% 10% 8% 1% 9% 9% 1% 7% 14% 1% 9% 1% 8% 12% 12% 9% 10% 6% 1% 8% 13% 8% 9% 9% 7% 1% 7%
d d i 3 G
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/i/k - I/m/n/o - p/q - r/s/t/ufv/w - x/y - 2/A/B - C/D - E[F - G/H - 1/)/K/L - M/N
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the fthe quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 3
Q18 - Are you worried about the rise in crime among teenagers?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN THE UK - SAMPLE A
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
BABY MARRIED WD/ DIV/ NOT | CONSERVATI LIBERAL
MALE FEMALE 18-24 2534 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-75 1834 35-54 55+ GENZ | MILLENIALS [  GENX BOOMER ABC1 C20E NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND | URBAN RURAL [ /LIVINGAS |  SINGLE SEP YES NO GRADUATES | GRADUATES | WORKING | WORKING LABOUR | DEMOCRATS| ~ OTHER REMAIN LEAVE
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) ) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (1) (s) (t) (u) V) (W) x) ) (2) (A) (8) (©) (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

a m t
No 158 % 6 19 2 30 31 23 2 51 61 25 21 55 a0 2 97 61 31 35 as 2 5 18 126 32 93 29 16 29 108 70 88 109 49 6 38 18 23 70 46
15% 18% 12% 16% 16% 16% 15% 12% 13% 16% 16% 13% 4% 17% 4% 13% 16% 13% 12% 13% 18% 15% 10% 19% 14% 19% 15% 15% 14% 15% 14% 19% 12% 15% 14% 15% 14% 25% 16% 17% 12%
b F Il
Don't know 2 19 2 4 8 10 9 9 2 13 19 11 4 19 10 9 21 21 10 8 11 8 1 5 39 3 20 16 6 14 29 12 31 23 19 10 7 1 6 10 13
% 2% % 2% % 5% % 5% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 6% % 3% 3% 5% % 3% 5% 5% 1% 5% % 2% 3% 5% 6% 2% % 3% % 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% % 2% 3%
h h
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/i/k - I/m/n/o - p/q - r/s/t/ufv/w - x/y - 2/A/B - C/D - E[F - G/H - 1/}/K/L - M/N
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the fthei quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 4
Q1C - Do you think there's a lack of discipline in Britain's comprehensive schools?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN THE UK - SAMPLE A
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
BABY MARRIED WID/ DIV/ NOT | CONSERVATI LIBERAL
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 6575 1834 35-54 55+ GENZ | MILLENIALS |  GENX BOOMER ABC1 C2DE NORTH | MIDLANDS | ~ SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND | URBAN RURAL [ /LIVINGAS |  SINGLE SEP YES NO GRADUATES | GRADUATES | WORKING | WORKING LABOUR |DEMOCRATS| ~ OTHER REMAIN LEAVE
TOTAL (a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) 0] () (k) 0] (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (1 (s) (t) (u) v) (w) x) ) (2) (A) (8) © (0) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0] 0 (K) (L) (M) (N)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

12% 1% 13% 10% 13% 17% 14% 10% 9% 12% 16% 9% 13% 13% 14% 9% 13% 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 17% 15% 13% 9% 10% 17% 1% 1% 13% 14% 12% 13% 1% 7% 13% 23% 12% 14% 8%
gh k z | uL N
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/i/k - I/m/n/o - p/q - r/s/t/ufv/w - x/y - 2/A/B - C/D - E[F - G/H - 1/)/K/L - M/N
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the fthe i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 5
Q1D - Do you think young people would welcome some authority and leadership in their lives?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN THE UK - SAMPLE A
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION 'WORKING STATUS GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
BABY MARRIED WID/ DIV/ NOT CONSERVATI LIBERAL
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-75 18-34 35-54 55+ GENZ MILLENIALS GEN X BOOMER ABC1 C2DE NORTH MIDLANDS SOUTH LONDON 'WALES SCOTLAND URBAN RURAL JLIVING AS SINGLE SEP YES NO ‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES | WORKING 'WORKING LABOUR | DEMOCRATS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) ) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (1) (s) (t) (u) V) (W) x) ) (2) (A) (8) (©) (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (1) () (K) (L) (M) (N)
UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

u u u u A Il
No 275 154 17 5 8 37 54 36 35 113 91 7 54 EY 69 62 155 119 56 61 62 55 10 31 227 28 148 103 2 81 194 109 166 190 8 7 67 23 35 103 83
25% 29% 2% 37% 33% 19% 7% 19% 21% 35% 23% 20% 36% 27% 25% 19% 25% 26% 2% 2% 26% 35% 20% 34% 25% 28% 2% 31% 20% 25% 26% 29% 2% 26% 25% 25% 25% 30% 25% 25% 2%
egh egh i no ° rs rs B
Don't know 168 79 88 29 2 30 31 32 23 53 61 54 32 23 45 29 102 66 35 51 35 30 9 9 148 21 77 64 27 2 125 60 108 111 57 25 6 10 19 65 40
16% 15% 16% 2% 12% 16% 15% 16% 13% 16% 16% 15% 2% 13% 16% 15% 17% 14% 14% 18% 14% 19% 17% 9% 16% 12% 12% 19% 23% 13% 17% 16% 15% 15% 17% 8% 17% 13% 14% 16% 1%
dh m z z |
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/i/k - I/m/n/o - p/q - r/s/t/ufv/w - x/y - z/A/B - C/D - E[F - G/H - 1/)/K/L - M/N
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the fthe i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 6
Q1E - Would you be in favour of reintroducing National Service in Britain?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN THE UK - SAMPLE A
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
BABY MARRIED WID/ DIV/ NOT | CONSERVATI LIBERAL
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 5-44 4554 55-64 6575 1834 35-54 55+ GENZ | MILLENIALS |  GENX BOOMER ABC1 C2DE NORTH | MIDLANDS | ~ SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND | URBAN RURAL [ /LIVINGAS |  SINGLE SEP YES NO GRADUATES | GRADUATES | WORKING | WORKING LABOUR |DEMOCRATS| ~ OTHER REMAIN LEAVE
TOTAL (a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) 0] () (k) 0] (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (1 (s) (t) (u) v) (w) x) ) (2) (A) (8) © (0) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0] 0 (K) (L) (M) (N)
UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

38% 37% 40% a7% 1% 1% 37% 33% 33% 4% 39% 33% 4% 1% 39% 33% 4% 30% 2% 3a% 39% 38% 30% 5% 38% 39% 36% 2% 38% 38% 38% 2% 36% 40% 36% 27% a7% 54% 39% 8% 27%
gh 3 o q F 1 It 1 N
Don't know 184 74 108 28 35 24 30 25 2 63 7 a7 37 65 2 40 97 87 2 54 35 33 6 14 166 17 9 71 18 61 123 58 125 124 60 2 34 10 20 68 6
17% 14% 20% 23% 17% 23% 15% 13% 13% 19% 19% 13% 25% 20% 15% 13% 16% 19% 16% 19% 14% 21% 12% 16% 18% 10% 15% 21% 16% 19% 16% 16% 18% 17% 17% 14% 13% 14% 14% 16% 13%
a gh gh k no o y z
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/i/k - I/m/n/o - p/q - r/s/t/ufv/w - x/y - z/A/B - C/D - E[F - G/H - 1/)/K/L - M/N
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the fthe i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 7
Q2A - Are you worried about the danger of war?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN THE UK - SAMPLE B
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION 'WORKING STATUS GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
BABY MARRIED WID/ DIV/ NOT CONSERVATI LIBERAL
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-75 18-34 35-54 55+ GENZ MILLENIALS GEN X BOOMER ABC1 C2DE NORTH MIDLANDS SOUTH LONDON 'WALES SCOTLAND URBAN RURAL JLIVING AS SINGLE SEP YES NO ‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES | WORKING 'WORKING LABOUR | DEMOCRATS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) i) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (1) (s) (t) (u) v) (W) () ) (2) (A) (8) (©) (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (1) ) (K) (L) (M) (N)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

b o st s st st J
Don't know 68 23 2 10 17 13 9 13 7 27 2 20 10 29 12 17 35 34 15 2 14 9 2 6 58 11 37 23 8 18 50 19 49 29 19 17 14 2 7 2 17
6% 2% 8% 8% 8% 7% 5% 7% % 8% 6% 6% 7% 9% % 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% %
a
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/i/k - I/m/n/o - p/q - r/s/t/ufv/w - x/y - 2/A/B - C/D - E[F - G/H - 1/)/K/L - M/N
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the fthe quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 8
Q28 - Are you worried about the growth of armaments / weapons around the world?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN THE UK - SAMPLE B
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
BABY MARRIED wip/ pIv/ NOT | CONSERVATI LIBERAL
MALE FEMALE 1824 2534 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-75 18-34 3554 55+ GENZ | MILLENIALS |  GENX BOOMER ABC1 C20E NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND |  URBAN RURAL [ /LIVINGAS | SINGLE SEP YES NO GRADUATES | GRADUATES | WORKING | WORKING LABOUR |DEMOCRATS|  OTHER REMAIN LEAVE
TOTAL (@ (b) (© (d (e) (f) (8 (h) [0] () (k) (U} (m) (n) (0 (p) (@ (r) (s) (1) (v) v) (W) x) ) (2) (A (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (0] ) (K) (L) (M) (N)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

a d d d ij mn w w w w
No 236 151 85 2 60 2 a6 37 28 8 88 64 2 83 6 57 137 99 58 8 39 40 13 39 209 27 143 72 20 76 160 86 150 171 65 73 2 2 2 81 86
2% 29% 16% 19% 29% 2% 24% 19% 17% 25% 23% 18% 2% 25% 2% 18% 2% 21% 2% 17% 16% 25% 2% 40% 2% 16% 2% 23% 17% 23% 2% 23% 21% 23% 19% 23% 16% 25% 30% 20% 2%
b gh k t rstu ] ]
Don't know 56 2 27 5 13 15 10 7 6 19 2 12 6 2% 16 8 28 28 10 19 11 6 5 4 48 7 3 17 4 15 40 16 40 37 18 23 7 2 2 12 19
5% 5% 5% 2% 7% 8% 5% 3% 3% 6% 6% 3% % 8% 6% 2% % 6% % 7% 5% 2% 10% 2% 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5%
o i
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/i/k - I/m/n/o - p/q - r/s/t/ufv/w - x/y - 2/A/B - C/D - E[F - G/H - 1/)/K/L - M/N
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the fthe quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 9
Q2C - Do you think there's a danger in giving young people guns and teaching them how to kill?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN THE UK - SAMPLE B
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION 'WORKING STATUS GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
BABY MARRIED WID/ DIV/ NON NOT CONSERVATI LIBERAL
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-75 18-34 35-54 55+ GENZ MILLENIALS GEN X BOOMER ABC1 C2DE NORTH MIDLANDS SOUTH LONDON 'WALES SCOTLAND URBAN RURAL JLIVING AS SINGLE SEP YES NO ‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES | WORKING 'WORKING VE LABOUR | DEMOCRATS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) i) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (1) (s) (t) (u) v) (W) () ) (2) (A) (8) (©) (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (1) ) (K) (L) (M) (N)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/i/k - I/m/n/o - p/q - r/s/t/ufv/w - x/y - 2/A/B - C/D - E[F - G/H - 1/)/K/L - M/N
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the requi fthe ional quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




23-085423-05 - YES, PRIME MINISTER

FEBRUARY 2024
PUBLIC
1PSOS
6 Feb 2024
Table 10
Q2D - Do you think it's wrong to force people to take up arms against their will?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN THE UK - SAMPLE B
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION 'WORKING STATUS GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
BABY MARRIED WID/ DIV/ NOT CONSERVATI LIBERAL
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-75 18-34 35-54 55+ GENZ MILLENIALS GEN X BOOMER ABC1 C2DE NORTH MIDLANDS SOUTH LONDON 'WALES SCOTLAND URBAN RURAL JLIVING AS SINGLE SEP YES NO ‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES | WORKING 'WORKING LABOUR | DEMOCRATS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) i) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (1) (s) (t) (u) V) (W) (x) ) (2) (A) (8) (©) (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (1) ) (K) (L) (M) (N)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

a h [ N
No 132 99 2 15 2 25 19 2 27 a1 a3 8 20 2 25 25 73 59 33 29 2 23 9 15 114 19 87 33 13 2 %0 a7 85 EY 2 53 20 12 28 2 73
12% 19% 6% 12% 13% 13% 9% 11% 16% 12% 1% 14% 13% 12% 9% 14% 12% 13% 13% 10% 10% 15% 17% 15% 12% 1% 13% 10% 1% 13% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 16% 7% 14% 21% 8% 19%
b Il J M
Don't know 92 26 45 4 19 13 18 19 19 23 31 38 5 28 25 34 54 39 2 32 2 13 3 1 73 19 63 21 8 25 67 25 67 60 33 36 14 6 10 27 36
9% 9% 8% 3% 9% 7% 9% 10% 1% 7% 8% 1% % 8% 9% 1% 9% 8% 8% 12% 9% 8% 5% 1% 8% 1% 10% 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 1% 5% 7% 7% 7% 9%
c c ! w w w w J
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/i/k - I/m/n/o - p/q - r/s/t/ufv/w - x/y - 2/A/B - C/D - E[F - G/H - 1/}/K/L - M/N
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the fthei quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 11
Q2E - Would you oppose the reintroduction of National Service in Britain?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN THE UK - SAMPLE B
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
BABY MARRIED WD/ DIV/ NOT | CONSERVATI LIBERAL
MALE FEMALE 18-24 2534 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-75 1834 35-54 55+ GENZ | MILLENIALS [  GENX BOOMER ABC1 C20E NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND |  URBAN RURAL [ /LIVINGAS |  SINGLE SEP YES NO GRADUATES | GRADUATES | WORKING | WORKING LABOUR | DEMOCRATS| ~ OTHER REMAIN LEAVE
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) i) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (1) (s) (t) (u) V) (W) (x) ) (2) (A) (8) (©) (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (1) ) (K) (L) (M) (N)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

b d cde cdef i ] Im Imn x A A © KL M
Don't know 189 73 112 25 2 31 32 37 21 67 63 58 31 61 48 29 93 9% 2 52 5 28 11 11 169 20 102 61 25 56 133 60 129 121 67 37 2 1 18 59 50
17% 14% 2% 20% 2% 16% 16% 19% 13% 20% 16% 16% 2% 18% 17% 15% 15% 21% 16% 19% 18% 18% 2% 12% 18% 12% 16% 20% 21% 17% 18% 16% 18% 17% 19% 12% 16% 13% 13% 15% 13%
a o
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/i/k - I/m/n/o - p/q - r/s/t/ufv/w - x/y - z/A/B - C/D - E[F - G/H - 1/)/K/L - M/N
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the fthe i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




